US Columbia Records Singles
This labelography addresses “main” line singles only. Columbia used several series to indicate
“main popular” series.
Label 01
Embossed “label” information with no Paper Label
1901 only
Label 01C
Paper Label with “Climax Record” at the top

Colored background with Columbia and flags.  Titles are in a rectangle between the flags.
1923 to 1925
The new numbering system from 1923 features singles with
a single-letter suffix of “D”.
Style continues to about 305D.
Label 25
Notes and Columbia in circle at top with REG US PAT OFF
Columbia across the middle of the label between two closed curves.
Three patent numbers in bottom line of rim text.
1925 to 1926
Label 25A
Notes and Columbia in circle at top with REG US PAT OFF
Columbia across the middle of the label between two closed curves.
Two patent numbers in top line of rim text.
1926
Label 25B
Notes and Columbia in circle at top with REG US PAT OFF
As with Label 25A, but “Viva-Tonal Recording” and “Electrical Process” have been added to the
label.  Note that “Reg. US Pat. Off.” remains the print under the notes logo.
1926
Label 25C
Notes and Columbia in circle at top with REG US PAT OFF
As with Label 25B, but three lines of patents appear under the notes logo.
1926 to c. 1927
Records that were not made using the new process have the
three line patent without the Viva-tonal or Electrical
references.
Label 25D
Notes and Columbia in circle at top with REG US PAT OFF
As with Label 25C, but the patent information has been changed at the bottom of the label.
c. 1927 to c. 1929
Ends with numbers in the high 1900’s.
Label 25E
Notes and Columbia in circle at top with REG US PAT OFF
As with Label 25D, but an additional patent number has been added to the bottom of the label.
1929 to 1930
Ends with numbers just after 2100D.
Label 25F
Notes and Columbia in circle at top with REG US PAT OFF
As with Label 25D, but the 1923 date has been removed from the bottom of the label; REG US
PAT OFF has been restored to the top of the label.
1930 to 1932
Ends with numbers around 2700D.
Label 32
At the top of the label are the words NOT LICENSED FOR RADIO BROADCAST
Notes and Columbia in circle at top with REG US PAT OFF
At the bottom of the label is a simple, short copyright statement.
1932 to 1935
Ends with numbers just over 3100D.
The American Record Corporation
bought Columbia Graphophone in 1934.
Label 35
Notes and COLUMBIA in circle at top, underneath which are the words
NOT LICENSED FOR RADIO BROADCAST
At the bottom of the label is a simple, short copyright statement.
1935 to 1937
The last record on this label was Bessie Smith Album,
consisting of 3171D to 3176D.
At that point the D-series terminated.
By October, 1937, ARC began using the Brunswick and Vocalion labels to the exclusion of
Columbia.  For the rest of 1937 and throughout 1938 there were no new Columbia “popular”
records in the United States.  The Depression had hit ARC hard, and by April, 1938, they had
discontinued most of their labels.
Label 38
Notes and COLUMBIA in circle at top, flanked by the words
FULL RANGE RECORDING.
Lengthy copyright and patent statements surround the label.
Used in 1938 only